There shall be no renewals of this 
Agreement. 

Sec. 4.​Maximum Compensation and Total Obligation. 

A.​ Maximum Compensation.  The maximum amount that City can pay Contractor and the total 

obligation which may accrue to the city under this Agreement is Eighty-Six Thousand and 
Four Hundred Dollars ($86,400.00).  The execution and implementation of this Agreement 
shall not create a general charge upon the General Revenues of the City, as envisioned by 
Section 82 of the Charter of Kansas City, Missouri.    

B.​ Purchase orders.  CITY shall order all Services to be provided by CONTRACTOR under